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Weather/Track : 1021 hPa - Dry 22 °C - Humidity 47 % Start : 17:30, End : 18:00
T – WTCR Trophy eligible drivers

1 Mikel Azcona ESP BRC Hyundai N Squadra Corse Hyundai Elantra N TCR 15 14 - - 123.9 1:19.867
2 Nestor Girolami ARG ALL-INKL.COM Muennich Motorsport Honda Civic TCR 13 9 0.009 0.009 123.9 1:20.187
3 Gilles Magnus BEL COMTOYOU TEAM AUDI SPORT Audi RS3 LMS 12 10 0.014 0.005 123.9 1:20.192
4 Esteban Guerrieri ARG ALL-INKL.COM Muennich Motorsport Honda Civic TCR 12 9 0.064 0.050 123.8 1:20.184
5 Qinghua Ma CHN Cyan Performance Lynk & Co Lynk & Co 03 TCR 10 9 0.140 0.076 123.7 1:20.318
6 Thed Björk SWE Cyan Performance Lynk & Co Lynk & Co 03 TCR 10 9 0.148 0.008 123.6 1:20.162
7 Nathanael Berthon FRA COMTOYOU DHL TEAM AUDI SPORT Audi RS3 LMS 12 9 0.192 0.044 123.6 1:20.346
8 Norbert Michelisz HUN BRC Hyundai N Squadra Corse Hyundai Elantra N TCR 14 13 0.222 0.030 123.5 1:20.183
9 Yvan Muller FRA Cyan Racing Lynk & Co Lynk & Co 03 TCR 10 7 0.270 0.048 123.5 1:20.296

10 Yann Ehrlacher FRA Cyan Racing Lynk & Co Lynk & Co 03 TCR 9 6 0.324 0.054 123.4 1:20.104
11 Attila Tassi HUN Liqui MolyTeam Engstler Honda Civic TCR 13 10 0.344 0.020 123.3 1:20.268
12 Santiago Urrutia URY Cyan Performance Lynk & Co Lynk & Co 03 TCR 11 9 0.346 0.002 123.3 1:19.755
13 Robert Huff GBR T ZENGÖ MOTORSPORT SERVICES KFT Cupra Leon Competicion TCR 16 16 0.409 0.063 123.2 1:20.363
14 Mehdi Bennani MAR T COMTOYOU TEAM AUDI SPORT Audi RS3 LMS 17 15 0.529 0.120 123.1 1:20.229
15 Tiago Monteiro PRT Liqui MolyTeam Engstler Honda Civic TCR 17 15 0.654 0.125 122.9 1:20.616
16 Tom Coronel NLD T COMTOYOU DHL TEAM AUDI SPORT Audi RS3 LMS 14 5 0.677 0.023 122.8 1:20.588
17 Daniel Nagy HUN T ZENGÖ MOTORSPORT SERVICES KFT Cupra Leon Competicion TCR 17 14 0.874 0.197 122.5 1:21.028
18 Eric Cayrolle FRA COMTOYOU TEAM AUDI SPORT Audi RS3 LMS 16 16 1.679 0.805 121.3 1:21.824

Subject to technical scrutineering
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